Features
• Permanent and reversible software write protection for the first-half of the array
– Software procedure to verify write protect status
• Hardware write protection for the entire array
• Low-voltage and standard-voltage operation
– 1.7 (VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V)
• Internally organized 256 x 8
• Two-wire serial interface

5185E–SEEPR–3/11
Atmel AT34C02C
9. Atmel AT34C02C ordering information
Notes: 1. “-B” denotes bulk
2. “-T” denotes tape and reel. SOIC = 4K per reel; TSSOP, Ultra Thin Mini MAP and dBGA2 = 5K per reel.
Atmel ordering code Package Operation range
AT34C02CN-SH-B(1) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8S1
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial temperature
(–40C to 85C)
AT34C02CN-SH-T(2)(NiPdAu lead finish) 8S1
AT34C02C-TH-B(1) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8A2
AT34C02C-TH-T(2) (NiPdAu lead finish) 8A2
AT34C02CY6-YH-T(2)(NiPdAu lead finish) 8Y6
AT34C02CU3-UU-T(2) 8U3-1
Package type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline package (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline package (TSSOP)
8Y6 8-lead, 2.00mm x 3.00mm Body, 0.50mm Pitch, Ultra Thin Mini-MAP, Dual No Lead package (DFN), (MLP 2x3mm)
8U3-1 8-ball, die Ball Grid Array package (dBGA2)
Options
–1.7 Low voltage (1.7V to 5.5V)
 15
5185E–SEEPR–3/11
 Atmel AT34C02C
10. Part markings
Package Mark Contact:
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE